MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1840.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $\mathcal{A}\,U\,G\,U\,S\,T\,\mathcal{A}$:

WM. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1840.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE.

1840.

[supplied from page 113 of volume]

Chapter 42.

Resolve directing the Attorney General to perform certain duties.

Resolved. That the Attorney General be and Attorney General hereby is authorized and directed to make enquiry to enquire relative to sale of Gressy Islands, into the propriety and legality of the sale of Grassy Islands, so called, in Penobscot river, deeded by the Land Agent of Maine and Massachusetts to Nathaniel Lord of Bangor, in June 20th, 1837, and make his report thereon to the Legislature of eighteen hundred and forty-one.

[Approved March 7, 1840.]

Chapter 43.

Resolve in favor of John A. Dill of Gardiner.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasurv of the State to John A. Dill of Gardiner, forty John A. dollars, it being on account of loss of time and pension, \$40. expense occasioned by his being taken sick when in the Aroostook expedition.

[Approved March 11, 1840.]

Chapter 44.

Resolve in favor of Chadbourne and Rawson.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Chadbourne and Rawson of Chadbourne and Eastport the sum of forty-one dollars and seventy- Rawson, for bill of cost, \$41.71. one cents, being for a bill of cost in the action, the State of Maine against John Curtis, commenced and prosecuted to final judgment by said Chadbourne and Rawson under the directions of the Indian Agent of the Passamaquoddy tribe.

[Approved March 13, 1840.]